
Official Box Score - Final
North Dakota State at FGCU
02/13/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

North Dakota State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 6

FGCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 7

North Dakota State 1 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

08 Jones,Cal 2B 5 0 1 0 0 3 2 5 0 0
32 Smith,Dante CF 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 2
14  Becker,Colten LF 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
10  Trujillo,Diego 3B 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1
07 Gustafson,Evan 1B 4 0 1 1 0 2 4 1 0 0
06 Corbin,Caleb (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Schenk,Aiden (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

03 Law,Kyle RF 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Long,Tyman DH 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
01  Gordon,Noah C 4 0 1 0 0 2 13 1 0 0
19  Connor,Kaden SS 4 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 2
25 Puetz,Parker P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
43 Gluth,Braden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Wiegert,Cade (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
38 Hart,Hudson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 1 5 1 1 19 29 10 0 6

BATTING

SH: Trujillo. HBP: Law; Becker. GDP: Long.

Team RISP: 1-3.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Gustafson, Jones, Wiegert).

FGCU 2 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

11  Gagnon,Nathan CF 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0
8  Embury,Jon C 5 0 1 0 0 2 18 1 0 0
13  Gorostola,Javier DH 5 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
26 Comer,Jeremy RF 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
30 Nelson,Jaret 1B 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0
15  Hessemyer,Cayden 2B 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
1  Gonzalez,Wilfred 3B 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
19  Lasher,Cole LF 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Herb,Tyler SS 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Gonzalez,Brandyn (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
5  Kangas,Keaton (SS) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Dempsey,Evan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Rogers,Preston (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Pocol,Ashton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 2 3 2 7 13 30 4 0 7

BATTING

2B: Embury (off Puetz).

HR: Comer (9th, 0 out, RBI off Wiegert)
TB: Comer 4; Embury 2. 2-Out RBI: Gorostola. SH: Gonzalez; Gagnon. HBP:

Gagnon 2. GDP: Gorostola.

Team RISP: 1-6.

BASERUNNING

CS: Nelson.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Gonzalez, Hessemyer, Nelson).

NDSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Puetz,Parker 5.0 1 0 0 2 8 17 15 65 39

43 Gluth,Braden (6) 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 10 6 51 24
34 Wiegert,Cade (8) 1.1 1 1 1 1 2 6 4 29 14

38 Hart,Hudson (9.1) 1.1 1 1 1 1 0 6 3 27 15

Totals 9.2 3 2 2 7 13 39 28 172 92

WP: Puetz. HB: Wiegert; Gluth. Inher. Rnrs: Hart 0/1.

GO-FO: Puetz 3-3; Gluth 1-2; Wiegert 1-0; Hart 1-1.

FGCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Dempsey,Evan 6.0 2 0 0 0 12 21 19 77 53

29 Rogers,Preston (7) 1.2 2 0 0 0 2 7 7 25 17
2  Pocol,Ashton (8.2) 2.1 1 1 1 1 5 9 7 43 29

Totals 10.0 5 1 1 1 19 37 33 145 99

HB: Dempsey 2. Inher. Rnrs: Pocol 0/2.

GO-FO: Dempsey 1-4; Rogers 0-3; Pocol 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Manuel Fleites; 1B: Rafael Pineda; 2B: ; 3B: Jimmy Sapp.

First Pitch:6:37 PM. Duration:3:13.

Attendance:562

Weather:Conditions: Clear, Wind: W, 8 mph; Temp: 72F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
North Dakota State at FGCU
02/13/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

North Dakota State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 6

FGCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 7

North Dakota State starters:
08/2b/Jones,Cal; 32/cf/Smith,Dante; 14/lf/Becker,Colten; 10/3b/Trujillo,Diego; 07/1b/Gustafson,Evan; 03/rf/Law,Kyle; 23/dh/Long,Tyman;

01/c/Gordon,Noah; 19/ss/Connor,Kaden; 25/p/Puetz,Parker;

FGCU starters:
11/cf/Gagnon,Nathan; 8/c/Embury,Jon; 13/dh/Gorostola,Javier; 26/rf/Comer,Jeremy; 30/1b/Nelson,Jaret; 15/2b/Hessemyer,Cayden;

1/3b/Gonzalez,Wilfred; 19/lf/Lasher,Cole; 23/ss/Herb,Tyler; 25/p/Dempsey,Evan;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - NDSU batting

Jones,Cal struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS).

Smith,Dante flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Becker,Colten hit by pitch (3-0 BBB).

Trujillo,Diego struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS).

Bottom of 1st - FGCU batting

Gagnon,Nathan struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBFFS).

Embury,Jon doubled to deep center field (1-0 B).

Embury,Jon advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Gorostola,Javier struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS).

Comer,Jeremy grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 0 0 0 1

FGCU 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - NDSU batting

Gustafson,Evan flied out to right center putout by cf (2-2 BFKB).

Law,Kyle hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Long,Tyman grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Law,Kyle out at 2B on the play, 3b to
2b, in a double play.

Bottom of 2nd - FGCU batting

Nelson,Jaret walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hessemyer,Cayden flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

Nelson,Jaret out caught stealing at third base, c to 2b to 3b.

Gonzalez,Wilfred struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - NDSU batting

Gordon,Noah struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

Connor,Kaden struck out looking (1-2 SFBK).

Jones,Cal struck out swinging (3-2 BSFFBBS).

Bottom of 3rd - FGCU batting

Lasher,Cole flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Herb,Tyler struck out looking (2-2 BBFSFK).

Gagnon,Nathan struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - NDSU batting

Smith,Dante struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Becker,Colten struck out looking (0-2 SSK).

Trujillo,Diego struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Bottom of 4th - FGCU batting

Embury,Jon struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Gorostola,Javier grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Comer,Jeremy flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - NDSU batting

Gustafson,Evan struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK).

Law,Kyle singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 SB).

Long,Tyman flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B).

Gordon,Noah singled to right field (0-1 K); Law,Kyle advanced from first base to third base.

Connor,Kaden struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Bottom of 5th - FGCU batting

Nelson,Jaret struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK).

Hessemyer,Cayden struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Gonzalez,Wilfred walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lasher,Cole grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 0 2 0 2

FGCU 0 0 0 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - NDSU batting

Jones,Cal flied out to cf (3-2 BSBBK).

Smith,Dante struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Becker,Colten struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 6th - FGCU batting

NDSU pitching change: Gluth,Braden replaces Puetz,Parker.

Herb,Tyler struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBK).

Gagnon,Nathan hit by pitch (4-2 BFBBKB).

Embury,Jon reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 BKFF); Gagnon,Nathan out at second base, 2b

to ss.

Gorostola,Javier fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - NDSU batting

FGCU pitching change: Rogers,Preston replaces Dempsey,Evan.

Trujillo,Diego popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Gustafson,Evan struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK).

Law,Kyle struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK).

Bottom of 7th - FGCU batting

Comer,Jeremy walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Nelson,Jaret struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS).

Hessemyer,Cayden popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-1 BK).

Gonzalez,Wilfred walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Comer,Jeremy advanced to second base.

Lasher,Cole walked (3-2 KBBBSB); Comer,Jeremy advanced to third base; Gonzalez,Wilfred advanced to second

base.

FGCU substitution: Gonzalez,Brandyn pinch hitting for Herb,Tyler.

Gonzalez,Brandyn struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 3

8th Inning
Top of 8th - NDSU batting

FGCU substitution: Kangas,Keaton replaces Gonzalez,Brandyn at ss, batting 9th.

Long,Tyman flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 KKBB).

Gordon,Noah flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0).

Connor,Kaden singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B).

Jones,Cal singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KKBF); Connor,Kaden advanced from first base to third
base.

FGCU pitching change: Pocol,Ashton replaces Rogers,Preston.

Smith,Dante struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFSS).

Bottom of 8th - FGCU batting

NDSU pitching change: Wiegert,Cade replaces Gluth,Braden.

Gagnon,Nathan hit by pitch (4-1 BFBBB).

Embury,Jon struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS).

Gorostola,Javier grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to 2b to 1b (3-1 SBBB); Gagnon,Nathan out at 2B on
the play, p to 2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 0 2 0 2

FGCU 0 0 0 0



9th Inning
Top of 9th - NDSU batting

Becker,Colten walked (3-2 KBSFFBBB).

Trujillo,Diego sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF); Becker,Colten advanced to second base.

Gustafson,Evan singled to right field, RBI (2-2 SBFB); Becker,Colten scored from second base.

NDSU substitution: Corbin,Caleb pinch running for Gustafson,Evan.

Law,Kyle flied out to cf (2-2 KBBSF).

Long,Tyman struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS).

Bottom of 9th - FGCU batting

NDSU substitution: Schenk,Aiden replaces Corbin,Caleb at 1b, batting 5th.

Comer,Jeremy homered to right field (382 ft), 1st of season, RBI (2-2 SKBBF).

Nelson,Jaret struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).

Hessemyer,Cayden walked (3-0 BBBB).

NDSU pitching change: Hart,Hudson replaces Wiegert,Cade.

Gonzalez,Wilfred sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to second base.

Lasher,Cole flied out to cf (3-2 BBFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 1 1 0 1

FGCU 1 1 0 1

10th Inning
Top of 10th - NDSU batting

Gordon,Noah struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Connor,Kaden struck out looking (0-2 SSK).

Jones,Cal struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Bottom of 10th - FGCU batting

Kangas,Keaton walked (3-2 BSBKBFB).

Gagnon,Nathan sacrifice bunt to first base, unassisted (0-1 F); Kangas,Keaton advanced to second base.

Embury,Jon grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKFF); Kangas,Keaton advanced to third base.

Gorostola,Javier singled to deep center field, walk off, RBI (2-1 BBS); Kangas,Keaton scored.

THIS
INNING R H E L

NDSU 0 0 0 0

FGCU 1 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
North Dakota State at FGCU
02/13/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

North Dakota State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 6

FGCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 7

North Dakota State starters:
08/2b/Jones,Cal; 32/cf/Smith,Dante; 14/lf/Becker,Colten; 10/3b/Trujillo,Diego; 07/1b/Gustafson,Evan; 03/rf/Law,Kyle; 23/dh/Long,Tyman;

01/c/Gordon,Noah; 19/ss/Connor,Kaden; 25/p/Puetz,Parker;

FGCU starters:
11/cf/Gagnon,Nathan; 8/c/Embury,Jon; 13/dh/Gorostola,Javier; 26/rf/Comer,Jeremy; 30/1b/Nelson,Jaret; 15/2b/Hessemyer,Cayden;

1/3b/Gonzalez,Wilfred; 19/lf/Lasher,Cole; 23/ss/Herb,Tyler; 25/p/Dempsey,Evan;

Top of 9th - NDSU batting

Becker,Colten walked (3-2 KBSFFBBB).

Trujillo,Diego sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF); Becker,Colten advanced to second base.

Gustafson,Evan singled to right field, RBI (2-2 SBFB); Becker,Colten scored from second base.

NDSU substitution: Corbin,Caleb pinch running for Gustafson,Evan.

Law,Kyle flied out to cf (2-2 KBBSF).

Long,Tyman struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - FGCU batting

NDSU substitution: Schenk,Aiden replaces Corbin,Caleb at 1b, batting 5th.

Comer,Jeremy homered to right field (382 ft), 1st of season, RBI (2-2 SKBBF).

Nelson,Jaret struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).

Hessemyer,Cayden walked (3-0 BBBB).

NDSU pitching change: Hart,Hudson replaces Wiegert,Cade.

Gonzalez,Wilfred sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to second base.

Lasher,Cole flied out to cf (3-2 BBFFB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 10th - FGCU batting

Kangas,Keaton walked (3-2 BSBKBFB).

Gagnon,Nathan sacrifice bunt to first base, unassisted (0-1 F); Kangas,Keaton advanced to second base.

Embury,Jon grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKFF); Kangas,Keaton advanced to third base.

Gorostola,Javier singled to deep center field, walk off, RBI (2-1 BBS); Kangas,Keaton scored.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



North Dakota State at FGCU
02/13/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

North Dakota State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 6

FGCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 7

NORTH DAKOTA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI

1 #08 Jones, Cal 2b 5 0 1 0

2 #32 Smith, Dante cf 4 0 0 0

3 #14 Becker, Colten lf 2 1 0 0

4 #10 Trujillo, Diego 3b 3 0 0 0

5 #18 Schenk, Aiden
#07 Gustafson, Evan
#06 Corbin, Caleb

1b 0

4

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

6 #03 Law, Kyle rf 3 0 1 0

7 #23 Long, Tyman dh 4 0 0 0

8 #01 Gordon, Noah c 4 0 1 0

9 #19 Connor, Kaden ss 4 0 1 0

Totals 33 1 5 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hits 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 6

NDSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Puetz,Parker 5.0 1 0 0 2 8 17 15 65 39
43 Gluth,Braden (6) 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 10 6 51 24
34 Wiegert,Cade (8) 1.1 1 1 1 1 2 6 4 29 14
38 Hart,Hudson (9.1) 1.1 1 1 1 1 0 6 3 27 15

Totals 9.2 3 2 2 7 13 39 28 172 92

WP: Puetz. HB: Wiegert; Gluth. Inher. Rnrs: Hart 0/1.

GO-FO: Puetz 3-3; Gluth 1-2; Wiegert 1-0; Hart 1-1.
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North Dakota State at FGCU
02/13/2026 at Swanson Stadium (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

North Dakota State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 6

FGCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 7

FGCU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI

1 #11 Gagnon, Nathan cf 2 0 0 0

2 #8 Embury, Jon c 5 0 1 0

3 #13 Gorostola, Javier dh 5 0 1 1

4 #26 Comer, Jeremy rf 3 1 1 1

5 #30 Nelson, Jaret 1b 3 0 0 0

6 #15 Hessemyer, Cayden 2b 3 0 0 0

7 #1 Gonzalez, Wilfred 3b 1 0 0 0

8 #19 Lasher, Cole lf 3 0 0 0

9 #5 Kangas, Keaton
#23 Herb, Tyler
#20 Gonzalez, Brandyn

ss 0

2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 28 2 3 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Hits 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 7

FGCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Dempsey,Evan 6.0 2 0 0 0 12 21 19 77 53
29 Rogers,Preston (7) 1.2 2 0 0 0 2 7 7 25 17
2  Pocol,Ashton (8.2) 2.1 1 1 1 1 5 9 7 43 29

Totals 10.0 5 1 1 1 19 37 33 145 99

HB: Dempsey 2. Inher. Rnrs: Pocol 0/2.

GO-FO: Dempsey 1-4; Rogers 0-3; Pocol 0-1.
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